13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Laishram Premjit Singh.

Rank: Sub Inspector of PRT, to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.J.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

 Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Margin &

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Ch. Chittaranjan

Rank: Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

No.:

orompat Police Station

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 27/01/2025.

-

THE PACT IN THE PA

To

The Superintendent of Police, Imphal East District, Manipur.

Through Proper Channel.

This report is treated as on of FIR NO. 24(01)2025 8RT. 45 mgs
319(2)/318(4) BNS. 2023
Pline

Subject:- Humble complaint against the Culprit for committing fraud and cheating against my son names below and for creating him to panic as per law.

Sir,

I have the honour to lodge this complaint that on 24/09/2024, my son, namely, (Late) Okram Diamond, now deceased during his lifetime rented the two Four wheeler vehicles 1) Maruti Baleno Delta bearing regd. No. MN01AG6778, (2) Hyundai Creta (LMV) vehicle bearing regd. No. WB02AK7834, Engine no. G4FGGU937802, Chasis No. MALC381CLGM19338 to a retail service named "My Cabs Imphal" located at Khurai Thangjam Leikai for rental services through his proprietor by one Thangjam Vishal Singh, S/o Th. Rajen Singh of Khurai Thangjam Leikai, regarding which, an agreement was executed that he (Thangjam Vishal Singh) should pay Rs. 26,000/- and Rs. 35,000/- per month. Since last 3 months he did not pay the amount of rental charges. In the meantime, I, on behlf of my deceased son, informed him to pay the rent for several times but he failed to comply my son request and kept concealed my son's said two vehicle without any information.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the above mentioned culprit according to law for recovering the above mentioned vehicles thereby allowing to recover the said vehicle.

So, your esteemed authority may kindly be taken up immediate necessary action for punishing for causing arrest the culprit. As well as for making speedy recovery of the said vehicle as there is reasonable doubt and suspicion for having sold out the same vehicle by the culprit for making his personal earning.

Thanking you with an anticipation.

Dated/Imphal The 23rd January, 2025

Dole special and serious s

Yours faithfully, Okram Mangisan &h

[Okram Mangisana Singh (54 years)] S/o (L) O. Ibohanbi of Wangkhei Angom Leikai Rajbari-2 # 7005054255

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

P.S. POROMPAT

Date and time of FIR: 27/01/3025 at 9:40 am.

L. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 24(01)2025 PRT-PS

2. SL. No.			Sections
1	Acts. BNS 2023 (Cheating by personation/Cheating and dishonestly inducing delivery of property).	319(2)/318(4)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday. Date from: 24/09/2024

Date to:

Time Period:

Time from: Time not mentioned)

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS Date:

27/01/2025

Time: 9.40 am.

(c) General Diary Reference: 11/PRT-PS/2025

Date & Time: -. 27/01/2025 at 9.40 am.

4. Type of information: Written.

5. Place of Occurrence: At Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal East.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2 Km North.

Beat:

(b) Address: At Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal East.

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name: Okram Mangisana Singh.

(b) S/o :- (L) O. Ibohanbi.

(c) Date / Year of Birth: 01/02/1971

(d) Nationality: Indian.

(e) UID No .: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL. No.	ID Type	ID No.
	Adhaar	377624682184
	, which is a second of the sec	71

(i) Occupation : Private serv

(J)Address		
SL. No.	Address Type	Address
	Present Address	Wangkhei Angom Leikai, I/E.
	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Wangkhei Angom Leikai, I/E.
2	Permanent Address	

(k) Phone Number: 7005054255.

7. Detai	Is of known / suspected / unknow	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
SI.No.	Thangjam Vishal Singh			of Khurai Thangjam
	Thangain Vishar Sing.			Leikai,

^{8.} Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest: Property Category Value (in Rs.) 1.1 Description Property Type No. Maruti Baleno Delta 1 Four wheeler Maruti Baleno Delta bearing regd. bearing regd. No. No. MN01AG6778, MN01AG6778, 2 Hyundai Creta (LMV) Four wheeler Hyundai Creta (LMV) vehicle vehicle bearing regd. No. bearing regd. No. WB02AK7834, WB02AK7834, Engine no. Engine no. G4FGGU937802, Chasis G4FGGU937802, Chasis, No. MALC381CLGM19338

10. Total value of Property: Rs.

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if an

No. MALC381CLGM19338

the state of the s
A COLUMN TO THE PART OF THE PA
SI. No.
HIDE No.
UIDB No.
12. First Information Contents:

To,

The Superintendent of Police, Imphal East District, Manipur. Through Proper Channel.

Subject:- Humble complaint against the Culprit for committing fraud and cheating against my son names below and for creating him to panic as per law.

Sir,

I have the honour to lodge this complaint that on 24/09/2024, my son, namely, (Late) Okram Diamond, now deceased during his lifetime rented the two Four wheeler vehicles 1) Maruti Baleno Delta bearing regd. No. MN01AG6778, (2) Hyundai Creta (LMV) vehicle bearing regd. No. WB02AK7834, Engine no. G4FGGU937802, Chasis No. MALC381CLGM19338 to a retail service named "My Cabs Imphal" located at Khurai Thangjam Leikai for rental services through his proprietor by one Thangjam Vishal Singh, S/o Th. Rajen Singh of Khurai Thangjam Leikai, regarding which, an agreement was executed that he (Thangjam Vishal Singh) should pay Rs. 26,000/- and Rs. 35,000/- per month. Since last 3 months he did not pay the amount of rental charges. In the meantime, I, on behalf of my deceased son, informed him to pay the rent for several times but he failed to comply my son request and kept concealed my son's said two vehicles without any information.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the above mentioned culprit according to law for recovering the above mentioned vehicles thereby allowing to recover the said vehicle.

So, your esteemed authority may kindly be taken up immediate necessary action for punishing for causing arrest the culprit. As well as for making speedy recovery of the said vehicle as there is reasonable doubt and suspicion for having sold out the same vehicle by the culprit for making his

Thanking you with an anticipation. Dated/Imphal The 23rd January, 2025.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-

> Okram Mangisama Singh, 54 yrs) S/o (L) O. Ibohanbi of Wangkhei Angom Leikai Rajbari-2. #7005054255